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	 53	 Iowa Events Center	 Downtown	  150,000 	  226,000 	  37 	  4,545 	  6,270 	  17,100 	  - 	 803	 No	 Yes
	 55	 Iowa State Fairgrounds	 East/Northeast	  110,400 	  315,000 	  14 	  4,500 	  7,500 	  10,000 	  10,000 	 400	 Yes	 Yes
	 53	 Hy-Vee Hall at Iowa Events Center	 Downtown	  96,120 	  158,503 	  8 	  4,545 	  6,270 	  8,737 	  - 	 541	 No	 Yes
	 58	 Adventureland Park	 East/Northeast	  40,000 	  40,000 	  1 	  - 	  900 	  1,300 	  1,200 	 70	 No	 No
	 54	 Wells Fargo Arena at Iowa Events Center	 Downtown	  35,100 	  35,100 	  1 	  2,000 	  1,850 	  16,980 	  3,000 	 160	 No	 Yes
	 53	 Community Choice Credit Union Convention Center
		  at Iowa Events Center	 Downtown	  28,800 	  90,825 	  30 	  1,929 	  2,330 	  3,111 	  - 	 122	 No	 Yes

	 65	 Iowa Hall of Pride	 Downtown	  26,000 	  26,000 	  3 	  20 	  100 	  130 	  250 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 State Historical Museum of Iowa	 Downtown	  24,000 	  50,000 	  10 	  - 	  350 	  500 	  500 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 68	 Ron Pearson Center	 West	 21,534	 103,841	 10	 1,590	 1,670	 2,272	 -	 -	 No	 Yes	
	 58	 Atrium at Capital Square, The	 Downtown	  14,250 	  14,250 	  1 	  500 	  450 	  1,000 	  600 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 56	 Prairie Meadows Casino Racetrack & Hotel	 East/Northeast	  14,157 	  34,775 	  18 	  440 	  960 	  1,326 	  1,500 	 71	 No	 Yes
	 63	 Great Caterers of Iowa Inc.	 East/Northeast	  10,000 	  10,000 	  1 	  - 	  500 	  - 	  550 	 50	 Yes	 No
	 65	 Iowa Speedway	 Other	  10,000 	  10,000 	  9 	  250 	  400 	  500 	  1,200 	 50	 No	 Yes
	 58	 Canopy at Brenton Skating Plaza, The	 Downtown	  9,600 	  9,600 	  1 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  450 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Scottish Rite Consistory	 Downtown	  8,232 	  21,499 	  5 	  500 	  500 	  1,000 	  600 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 62	 FFA Enrichment Center	 North 	  8,000 	  23,317 	  16 	  32 	  480 	  700 	  750 	 27	 Yes	 Yes
	 66	 Miss Kitty’s	 West	  7,500 	  7,500 	  1 	  250 	  300 	  737 	  737 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Sodexo	 Central	  6,783 	  14,287 	  14 	  532 	  532 	  600 	  667 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 63	 Forte by Baratta’s	 Downtown	  6,200 	  12,440 	  5 	  400 	  400 	  750 	  400 	 36	 No	 No
	 61	 Des Moines Embassy Club - Ruan Center 34th Floor	 Downtown	  6,000 	  12,000 	  9 	  150 	  450 	  300 	  650 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 68	 Ricochet	 Downtown	  6,000 	  7,000 	  2 	  160 	  160 	  160 	  160 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 61	 Easter Seals Iowa & Camp Sunnyside	 North 	  5,586 	  9,799 	  3 	  150 	  225 	  300 	  350 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 60	 Decades Event Center	 West	  5,500 	  5,500 	  1 	  500 	  300 	  500 	  500 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 70	 Tuscany Event Center	 Northwest	  5,008 	  9,756 	  4 	  350 	  321 	  626 	  556 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 61	 District Venue, The	 Northwest	  4,884 	  4,884 	  1 	  350 	  300 	  350 	  300 	 40	 No	 Yes
	 70	 Veterans Reception Center	 Other	  4,576 	  9,900 	  4 	  200 	  300 	  500 	  400 	 15	 Yes	 Yes
	 62	 Embassy Club West	 West	  4,500 	  5,000 	  2 	  150 	  425 	  600 	  750 	 18	 No	 Yes
	 62	 Echo Valley Country Club	 South	  4,200 	  4,200 	  3 	  200 	  225 	  200 	  250 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 69	 Temple for Performing Arts, The	 Downtown	  4,000 	  9,200 	  3 	  - 	  275 	  450 	  350 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 70	 Wakonda Club	 South	  4,000 	  4,000 	  5 	  70 	  80 	  100 	  300 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 65	 Jester Park Lodge	 Northwest	  3,800 	  7,500 	  2 	  258 	  258 	  258 	  258 	 19	 No	 Yes
	 67	 North River Adventures	 Other	  3,795 	  5,695 	  2 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  275 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 69	 Summerset Winery	 Other	  3,776 	  5,692 	  2 	  260 	  260 	  300 	  260 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 70	 Tournament Club of Iowa	 North 	  3,609 	  4,509 	  2 	  200 	  250 	  - 	  300 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 68	 Sticks Inc.	 South	  3,600 	  4,800 	  2 	  150 	  300 	  450 	  350 	 40	 Yes	 Yes
	 64	 Greater Des Moines Botanical Garden	 Downtown	  3,460 	  29,161 	  8 	  100 	  220 	  220 	  220 	 20	 No	 Yes
	 70	 World Food Prize Hall of Laureates, The	 Downtown	  3,430 	  12,058 	  6 	  98 	  196 	  280 	  350 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 68	 Reiman Gardens	 Other	  3,400 	  11,417 	  6 	  184 	  256 	  260 	  500 	 12	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Toad Valley Golf Course	 East/Northeast	  3,300 	  5,160 	  3 	  150 	  275 	  250 	  225 	 250	 No	 Yes
	 60	 Des Moines Community Playhouse	 Central	  3,264 	  7,184 	  5 	  60 	  200 	  399 	  - 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 64	 Growing Family Fun at Geisler Farms	 East/Northeast	  3,200 	  7,000 	  2 	  - 	  210 	  - 		  -	 Yes	 No
	 70	 Windsor Heights Community & Event Center	 Central	  3,140 	  3,140 	  1 	  160 	  200 	  200 	  214 	 16	 Yes	 Yes
	 65	 Iowa Arboretum	 Other	  3,094 	  3,094 	  3 	  240 	  240 	  - 	  - 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 64	 Hyperion Field Club	 Northwest	  3,000 	  3,000 	  5 	  90 	  250 	  300 	  330 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 66	 MB2 Raceway Iowa, Inc.	 Northwest	  3,000 	  3,000 	  4 	  200 	  80 	  200 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Rollins Mansion	 South	  3,000 	  10,000 	  8 	  - 	  600 	  - 	  600 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Seven Oaks Recreation	 Other	  2,800 	  7,100 	  2 	  120 	  200 	  - 	  250 	 10	 Yes	 Yes
	 63	 Fleur Cinema & Cafe	 South	  2,770 	  12,500 	  5 	  - 	  - 	  270 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 63	 Glen Oaks Country Club	 West	  2,758 	  7,968 	  5 	  70 	  120 	  140 	  250 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 67	 Noce - Jazz Cabaret	 Downtown	  2,600 	  4,900 	  2 	  - 	  200 	  200 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 70	 Vivian’s Diner & Drinks	 Downtown	  2,658	  2,658	  5	  180	 200	  250	  375	 40	 No	 Yes
	 58	 Big City Burgers & Greens	 Downtown	  2,500 	  2,500 	  1 	  - 	  120 	  104 	  600 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 58	 Animal Rescue League of Iowa, Inc.	 North 	  2,500 	  6,700 	  3 	  100 	  160 	  200 	  200 	 12	 Yes	 Yes
	 61	 Des Moines International Airport	 South	  2,126 	  3,929 	  5 	  84 	  84 	  145 	  80 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 61	 Eagles’ Wings River Retreat	 Central	  2,000 	  2,000 	  1 	  14 	  - 	  14 	  15 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 68	 Rock Bottom Restaurant & Brewery	 West	  1,900 	  2,500 	  3 	  32 	  60 	  - 	  90 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 65	 Jasper Winery	 South	  1,890 	  2,540 	  2 	  120 	  125 	  - 	  250 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Simpson Barn, The	 Northwest	  1,800 	  1,800 	  1 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 66	 Neal Smith National Wildlife Refuge	 Other	  1,750 	  2,500 	  2 	  60 	  - 	  - 	  85 	 10	 Yes	 Yes
	 60	 Crown Point Community Center	 Northwest	  1,600 	  2,600 	  2 	  - 	  100 	  200 	  100 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 58	 Blank Park Zoo	 South	  1,560 	  5,268 	  4 	  72 	  150 	  200 	  150 	 10	 No	 Yes
	 69	 Simon Estes Riverfront Amphitheater	 Downtown	  1,500 	  126 	  1 	  - 	  - 	  1,500 	  500 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 70	 West End Architectural Salvage	 Downtown	  1,500 	  4,000 	  4 	  - 	  150 	  - 	  350 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 66	 Moberg Gallery & Framing	 Central	  1,500 	  1,500 	  1 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  60 	 -	 No	 No
	 70	 Wooly’s	 Downtown	  1,482 	  7,256 	  2 	  300 	  300 	  400 	  600 	 30	 Yes	 Yes
	 61	 Des Moines Public Library	 Downtown	  1,425 	  8,446 	  8 	  45 	  200 	  300 	  570 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Tero International	 West	  1,380 	  4,700 	  6 	  60 	  60 	  60 	  60 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 64	 Hoyt Sherman Place	 Downtown	  1,376 	  3,068 	  4 	  140 	  150 	  1,252 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 52	 Des Moines Civic Center	 Downtown	  1,375 	  1,375 	  6 	  - 	  - 	  2,744 	  - 	 11	 No	 No
	 63	 Fort Des Moines Museum & Education Center	 South	  1,302 	  1,302 	  1 	  75 	  100 	  125 	  112 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 67	 Noah’s Ark Restaurant, Lounge & Bakery	 Central	  1,200 	  1,200 	  2 	  40 	  80 	  100 	  100 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 66	 Living History Farms	 Northwest	  1,050 	  2,039 	  3 	  45 	  128 	  185 	  128 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 62	 Firetrucker Brewery	 North 	  900 	  900 	  2 	  75 	  60 	  40 	  111 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Salisbury House & Gardens	 Central	  860 	  3,241 	  3 	  64 	  64 	  100 	  150 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 66	 John & Mary Pappajohn Education Center	 Downtown	  800 	  33,000 	  13 	  50 	  44 	  60 	  175 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 62	 Fleming’s Prime Steakhouse & Wine Bar	 West	  672 	  672 	  1 	  60 	  60 	  75 	  100 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 60	 Court Avenue Restaurant & Brewing Company	 Downtown	  517 	  1,217 	  3 	  - 	  45 	  - 	  75 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 58	 801 Chophouse	 Downtown	  486 	  1,169 	  4 	  30 	  60 	  20 	  75 	 -	 No	 No
	 70	 Victoria’s Vineyard B&B	 East/Northeast	  408 	  633 	  2 	  15 	  30 	  45 	  45 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Science Center of Iowa & Blank IMAX Dome Theater	 Downtown	  400 	  8,500 	  10 	  200 	  225 	  220 	  1,000 	 25	 No	 Yes
	 63	 Grand View University	 North 	  250 	  - 	  25 	  18 	  350 	  204 	  350 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 67	 Pinot’s Palette	 Central	  - 	  2,000 	  2 	  - 	  65 	  - 	  65 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 60	 Chef’s Kitchen	 Central	  - 	  - 	  1 	  - 	  99 	  - 	  99 	 -	 No	 No
	 58	 Bash Events & Catering	 Downtown	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	 -	 No	 No
	 52	 Cowles Commons	 Downtown	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  3,000 	 -	 No	 No
	 64	 HoQ	 Downtown	  - 	  - 	  1 	  - 	  75 	  - 	  100 	 -	 No	 No
	 70	 Trophy’s Sports Bar & Grill	 Northwest	  - 	  - 	  2 	  - 	  150 	  150 	  150 	 -	 No	 No
	 64	 Indianola Activity Center	 Other	  - 	  - 	  1 	  - 	  200 	  - 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 60	 Christiani’s VIP Catering & Events	 South	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	 -	 No	 No
	 65	 Iowa Taproom	 Downtown	  - 	  - 	  1 	 50	  70 	  100 	  100 	 -	 No	 Yes
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	 60	 Chef’s Kitchen	 Central	  - 	  - 	  1 	  - 	  99 	  - 	  99 	 -	 No	 No
	 60	 Des Moines Community Playhouse	 Central	  3,264 	  7,184 	  5 	  60 	  200 	  399 	  - 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 61	 Eagles’ Wings River Retreat	 Central	  2,000 	  2,000 	  1 	  14 	  - 	  14 	  15 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 66	 Moberg Gallery & Framing	 Central	  1,500 	  1,500 	  1 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  60 	 -	 No	 No
	 67	 Noah’s Ark Restaurant, Lounge & Bakery	 Central	  1,200 	  1,200 	  2 	  40 	  80 	  100 	  100 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 67	 Pinot’s Palette	 Central	  - 	  2,000 	  2 	  - 	  65 	  - 	  65 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Salisbury House & Gardens	 Central	  860 	  3,241 	  3 	  64 	  64 	  100 	  150 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Sodexo	 Central	  6,783 	  14,287 	  14 	  532 	  532 	  600 	  667 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 70	 Windsor Heights Community & Event Center	 Central	  3,140 	  3,140 	  1 	  160 	  200 	  200 	  214 	 16	 Yes	 Yes
	 58	 801 Chophouse	 Downtown	  486 	  1,169 	  4 	  30 	  60 	  20 	  75 	 -	 No	 No
	 58	 Atrium at Capital Square, The	 Downtown	  14,250 	  14,250 	  1 	  500 	  450 	  1,000 	  600 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 58	 Bash Events & Catering	 Downtown	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	 -	 No	 No
	 58	 Big City Burgers & Greens	 Downtown	  2,500 	  2,500 	  1 	  - 	  120 	  104 	  600 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 58	 Canopy at Brenton Skating Plaza, The	 Downtown	  9,600 	  9,600 	  1 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  450 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 53	 Community Choice Credit Union Convention Center 
		  at Iowa Events Center	 Downtown	  28,800 	  90,825 	  30 	  1,929 	  2,330 	  3,111 	  - 	 122	 No	 Yes

	 60	 Court Avenue Restaurant & Brewing Company	 Downtown	  517 	  1,217 	  3 	  - 	  45 	  - 	  75 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 52	 Cowles Commons	 Downtown	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  3,000 	 -	 No	 No
	 52	 Des Moines Civic Center	 Downtown	 -	 1,375	  6 	  - 	  - 	  2,744 	  - 	 11	 No	 No
	 61	 Des Moines Embassy Club - Ruan Center 34th Floor	 Downtown	  6,000 	  12,000 	  9 	  150 	  450 	  300 	  650 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 61	 Des Moines Public Library	 Downtown	  1,425 	  8,446 	  8 	  45 	  200 	  300 	  570 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 63	 Forte by Baratta’s	 Downtown	  6,200 	  12,440 	  5 	  400 	  400 	  750 	  400 	 36	 No	 No
	 64	 Greater Des Moines Botanical Garden	 Downtown	  3,460 	  29,161 	  8 	  100 	  220 	  220 	  220 	 20	 No	 Yes
	 64	 HoQ	 Downtown	  - 	  - 	  1 	  - 	  75 	  - 	  100 	 -	 No	 No
	 64	 Hoyt Sherman Place	 Downtown	  1,376 	  3,068 	  4 	  140 	  150 	  1,252 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 53	 Hy-Vee Hall at Iowa Events Center	 Downtown	  96,120 	  158,503 	  8 	  4,545 	  6,270 	  8,737 	  - 	 541	 No	 Yes
	 53	 Iowa Events Center	 Downtown	  150,000 	  226,000 	  37 	  4,545 	  6,270 	  17,100 	  - 	 803	 No	 Yes
	 65	 Iowa Hall of Pride	 Downtown	  26,000 	  26,000 	  3 	  20 	  100 	  130 	  250 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 65	 Iowa Taproom	 Downtown	  - 	  - 	  1 	  50 	  70 	  100 	  100 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 66	 John & Mary Pappajohn Education Center	 Downtown	  800 	  33,000 	  13 	  50 	  44 	  60 	  175 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 67	 Noce - Jazz Cabaret	 Downtown	  2,600 	  4,900 	  2 	  - 	  200 	  200 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Ricochet	 Downtown	  6,000 	  7,000 	  2 	  160 	  160 	  160 	  160 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Science Center of Iowa & Blank IMAX Dome Theater	 Downtown	  400 	  8,500 	  10 	  200 	  225 	  220 	  1,000 	 25	 No	 Yes
	 68	 Scottish Rite Consistory	 Downtown	  8,232 	  21,499 	  5 	  500 	  500 	  1,000 	  600 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Simon Estes Riverfront Amphitheater	 Downtown	  1,500 	  126 	  1 	  - 	  - 	  1,500 	  500 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 69	 State Historical Museum of Iowa	 Downtown	  24,000 	  50,000 	  10 	  - 	  350 	  500 	  500 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 69	 Temple for Performing Arts, The	 Downtown	  4,000 	  9,200 	  3 	  - 	  275 	  450 	  350 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 70	 Vivian’s Diner & Drinks	 Downtown	  2,658	  2,658	  5	  180	 200	  250	  375	 40	 No	 Yes
	 54	 Wells Fargo Arena at Iowa Events Center	 Downtown	  35,100 	  35,100 	  1 	  2,000 	  1,850 	  16,980 	  3,000 	 160	 No	 Yes
	 70	 West End Architectural Salvage	 Downtown	  1,500 	  4,000 	  4 	  - 	  150 	  - 	  350 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 70	 Wooly’s	 Downtown	  1,482 	  7,256 	  2 	  300 	  300 	  400 	  600 	 30	 Yes	 Yes
	 70	 World Food Prize Hall of Laureates, The	 Downtown	  3,430 	  12,058 	  6 	  98 	  196 	  280 	  350 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 58	 Adventureland Park	 East/Northeast	  40,000 	  40,000 	  1 	  - 	  900 	  1,300 	  1,200 	 70	 No	 No
	 63	 Great Caterers of Iowa Inc.	 East/Northeast	  10,000 	  10,000 	  1 	  - 	  500 	  - 	  550 	 50	 Yes	 No
	 64	 Growing Family Fun at Geisler Farms	 East/Northeast	  3,200 	  7,000 	  2 	  - 	  210 	  - 		  -	 Yes	 No
	 55	 Iowa State Fairgrounds	 East/Northeast	  110,400 	  315,000 	  14 	  4,500 	  7,500 	  10,000 	  10,000 	 400	 Yes	 Yes
	 56	 Prairie Meadows Casino Racetrack & Hotel	 East/Northeast	  14,157 	  34,775 	  18 	  440 	  960 	  1,326 	  1,500 	 71	 No	 Yes
	 69	 Toad Valley Golf Course	 East/Northeast	  3,300 	  5,160 	  3 	  150 	  275 	  250 	  225 	 250	 No	 Yes
	 70	 Victoria’s Vineyard B&B	 East/Northeast	  408 	  633 	  2 	  15 	  30 	  45 	  45 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 58	 Animal Rescue League of Iowa, Inc.	 North 	  2,500 	  6,700 	  3 	  100 	  160 	  200 	  200 	 12	 Yes	 Yes
	 61	 Easter Seals Iowa & Camp Sunnyside	 North 	  5,586 	  9,799 	  3 	  150 	  225 	  300 	  350 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 62	 FFA Enrichment Center	 North 	  8,000 	  23,317 	  16 	  32 	  480 	  700 	  750 	 27	 Yes	 Yes
	 62	 Firetrucker Brewery	 North 	  900 	  900 	  2 	  75 	  60 	  40 	  111 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 63	 Grand View University	 North 	  250 	  - 	  25 	  18 	  350 	  204 	  350 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 70	 Tournament Club of Iowa	 North 	  3,609 	  4,509 	  2 	  200 	  250 	  - 	  300 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 60	 Crown Point Community Center	 Northwest	  1,600 	  2,600 	  2 	  - 	  100 	  200 	  100 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 61	 District Venue, The	 Northwest	  4,884 	  4,884 	  1 	  350 	  300 	  350 	  300 	 40	 No	 Yes
	 64	 Hyperion Field Club	 Northwest	  3,000 	  3,000 	  5 	  90 	  250 	  300 	  330 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 65	 Jester Park Lodge	 Northwest	  3,800 	  7,500 	  2 	  258 	  258 	  258 	  258 	 19	 No	 Yes
	 66	 Living History Farms	 Northwest	  1,050 	  2,039 	  3 	  45 	  128 	  185 	  128 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 66	 MB2 Raceway Iowa, Inc.	 Northwest	  3,000 	  3,000 	  4 	  200 	  80 	  200 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Simpson Barn, The	 Northwest	  1,800 	  1,800 	  1 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 70	 Trophy’s Sports Bar & Grill	 Northwest	  - 	  - 	  2 	  - 	  150 	  150 	  150 	 -	 No	 No
	 70	 Tuscany Event Center	 Northwest	  5,008 	  9,756 	  4 	  350 	  321 	  626 	  556 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 64	 Indianola Activity Center	 Other	  - 	  - 	  1 	 200 	  200 	  - 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 65	 Iowa Arboretum	 Other	  3,094 	  3,094 	  3 	  240 	  240 	  - 	  - 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 65	 Iowa Speedway	 Other	  10,000 	  10,000 	  9 	  250 	  400 	  500 	  1,200 	 50	 No	 Yes
	 66	 Neal Smith National Wildlife Refuge	 Other	  1,750 	  2,500 	  2 	  60 	  - 	  - 	  85 	 10	 Yes	 Yes
	 67	 North River Adventures	 Other	  3,795 	  5,695 	  2 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  275 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 68	 Reiman Gardens	 Other	  3,400 	  11,417 	  6 	  184 	  256 	  260 	  500 	 12	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Seven Oaks Recreation	 Other	  2,800 	  7,100 	  2 	  120 	  200 	  - 	  250 	 10	 Yes	 Yes
	 79	 Summerset Winery	 Other	  3,776 	  5,692 	  2 	  260 	  260 	  300 	  260 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 70	 Veterans Reception Center	 Other	  4,576 	  9,900 	  4 	  200 	  300 	  500 	  400 	 15	 Yes	 Yes
	 58	 Blank Park Zoo	 South	  1,560 	  5,268 	  4 	  72 	  150 	  200 	  150 	 10	 No	 Yes
	 60	 Christiani’s VIP Catering & Events	 South	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	 -	 No	 No
	 61	 Des Moines International Airport	 South	  2,126 	  3,929 	  5 	  84 	  84 	  145 	  80 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 62	 Echo Valley Country Club	 South	  4,200 	  4,200 	  3 	  200 	  225 	  200 	  250 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 63	 Fleur Cinema & Cafe	 South	  2,770 	  12,500 	  5 	  - 	  - 	  270 	  200 	 -	 Yes	 No
	 63	 Fort Des Moines Museum & Education Center	 South	  1,302 	  1,302 	  1 	  75 	  100 	  125 	  112 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 65	 Jasper Winery	 South	  1,890 	  2,540 	  2 	  120 	  125 	  - 	  250 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Rollins Mansion	 South	  3,000 	  10,000 	  8 	  - 	  600 	  - 	  600 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 69	 Sticks Inc.	 South	  3,600 	  4,800 	  2 	  150 	  300 	  450 	  350 	 40	 Yes	 Yes
	 70	 Wakonda Club	 South	  4,000 	  4,000 	  5 	  70 	  80 	  100 	  300 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 60	 Decades Event Center	 West	  5,500 	  5,500 	  1 	  500 	  300 	  500 	  500 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 62	 Embassy Club West	 West	  4,500 	  5,000 	  2 	  150 	  425 	  600 	  750 	 18	 No	 Yes
	 62	 Fleming’s Prime Steakhouse & Wine Bar	 West	  672 	  672 	  1 	  60 	  60 	  75 	  100 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 63	 Glen Oaks Country Club	 West	  2,758 	  7,968 	  5 	  70 	  120 	  140 	  250 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 66	 Miss Kitty’s	 West	  7,500 	  7,500 	  1 	  250 	  300 	  737 	  737 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
	 68	 Rock Bottom Restaurant & Brewery	 West	  1,900 	  2,500 	  3 	  32 	  60 	  - 	  90 	 -	 No	 Yes
	 68	 Ron Pearson Center	 West	 21,534	 103,841	 10	 1,590	 1,670	 2,272	 -	 -	 No	 Yes
	 69	 Tero International	 West	  1,380 	  4,700 	  6 	  60 	  60 	  60 	  60 	 -	 Yes	 Yes
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